SECOND AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT (Amendment) made and entered into
effect the | 1t day of <l uAcry 2020, between the CITY OF FRESNO, a
California municipal corporation (City), and DENNIS R. KELLER — JAMES H. WEGLEY
CONSULTING ENGINEERS, a California partnership (Consultant).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and the Consultant entered into an agreement on
April 6, 2018, (Agreement) to provide professional engineering consulting services for the
five year Sanitary Survey Update for the Upper San Joaquin River Watershed and Friant-
Kern Canal (Project); and

WHEREAS, the City and the Consultant amended the Agreement on
December 5, 2019, to extend the Agreement to December 31, 2019, to complete Project;
and

WHEREAS, the City and the Consultant desire to extend the Agreement to
May 31, 2020, to complete Project; and

WHEREAS, with entry into this Amendment, the Consultant agrees it has no claim,
demand, or dispute against the City.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree that the aforesaid Agreement be amended
as follows:

1. The recitals to this Amendment are incorporated and made a part of this
Amendment.

2. The Agreement is extended to May 31, 2020.
3. Except as otherwise provided herein, the Agreement entered into by the City
and the Consultant on April 6, 2018, and the first amendment entered into by the City and

the Consultant on December 5, 2019, remains in full force and effect.

[Signatures follow on the next page.]



IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Parties have executed this Amendment at Fresno,
California, the day and year first above written.

CITY OF FRESNO,
A municipal corporation

By: fm‘zégé%
Michael Carbajal,

Director of Public Utilities

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DOUGLAS T. SLO

andon M. Collet
Senior Deputy City Attorney

ATTEST:

YVONNE SPENCE, CRM MMC
City Clerk

By: \’/f)h) oAy ) Juadis

Deputy

Addresses:

CITY:

City of Fresno

Attention: Glenn A. Knapp, PE
Supervising Professional Engineer
2101 G Street, Building A

Fresno, CA 93706

Telephone No: (559) 621-1624
FAX: (559) 498-4126

Dennis R. Keller — James H. Wegley
Consulting Engineers,
A California Partnership

By: H . wwﬁw

?O.z""’ﬂer—

(If corporation or LLC., Board Chair,
Pres. or Vice Pres.)

By: mw}s P\Q’L(Qf
Dennis P L:e(.lef
Fardna,

(If corporation or LLC., CFO., Treasurer,
Secretary or Assistant Secretary)

Title:

Name:

Title:

Muw  Vwein J%atefww,

CONSULTANT:

Dennis R. Keller — James H. Wegley
Consulting Engineers,

Attention: James H. Wegley

Partner

209 S. Locust Street

Visalia, CA 93291

Telephone No. (559) 732-7938

FAX: (5659) 732-7937






